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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is running many schemes to promote fishery in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of works initiated under such schemes during the last three years, State-wise including Lakshadweep Island;

(c) the assistance provided to each State under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes for the development of fishery sector and fishing training institutes during the last three years;

(d) whether the Union Government has received many proposals from various State Governments for promotion of fishery; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the proposals are likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRCULTURE and FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of the Schemes are annexed (A)

(c) Scheme-wise assistance provided to various State Governments including Lakshadweep for development of fishery sector during last- three years is annexed (Alto A5).

(d & e) The proposals received from the State Governments /Union Territories for promotion of fishery development are considered after due examination on priority basis depending on the availability of funds.
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